Docket No.: 959.094 10-30-1998 **ER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ILY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RFV02 Tab settings → → 100868671 To the Honorable Commissione, J., atoms and trademarks, riesse record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Peter S. Brams Name: Melcor, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3000 47th Avenue ★ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Long Island City State: NY ZIP: 11101 □ Other Execution Date: October 20, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Oct. 20, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: LEVISOHN, LERNER, BERGER & Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account **LANGSAM** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400 8. Deposit account number: 02-2105 10/2 THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE ZIP: 10017 State: NY 02 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Peter L. Berger

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0059

October 21, 1998

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0060

(b)U.S. patent application executed on			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))	
(a)x U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. (b) U.S. patent application executed on	nd whic	ch is found in:			
(b)U.S. patent application executed on			tion executed on even	date herewith.	
(c)U.S. patent application Serial No					······································
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (e) _x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or acontinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or examination thereof ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and leading the same in a sequivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in anterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver assigned in the same in a sequivalent is legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and sequivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this					
sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) (b)					
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or acontinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or examination thereof ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly will pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and leading performance in the same in a state of the same in		sent rega	rding patent maintenan	-	
to claim priority. and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or a continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or examination thereof ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly of the pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and leading the enterence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver assigned to its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to appropriate thereof or a significant or and said Letters Patent and so the provided promptly execute and deliver assigned to the same and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and so requivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this		(also check	(e) if foreign application(s)	is also being comp	eleted)
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly wall pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and leading and the same of the same in the ference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver assignment, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and so requivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	∍) _		ivalent thereof in a forei	gn country, includ	ding the right
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly will pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and leading and pertinent facts are documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and leading and will pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and leading and will restify as to the same in a strength of the same of the factor of the same in the factor of the same in the factor of the same and the factor of the same and will promptly execute and deliver assignment; ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in the factor of the same in the factor of the same in the factor of the same and will promptly execute and deliver assignments and said Letters Patent and said	ontinua	tion, division, renewal,		•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(Date of Signing) NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Peter S. Brams	r will be // // // // // // // // // // // // /	e made or entered into was SIGNOR further covernent facts and documents as may be known alonce, litigation or procestEE or its legal represent in, maintain, issue and enterest thereof which may be	which would conflict with ants that ASSIGNEE wints relating to said in a ccessible to ASSIC eding related thereto atives any and all paper of the force all application, said in the cessary or desirable.	n this assignment ill, upon its request vention and said aNOR and will te and will prompt rs, instruments of aid invention and the to carry out the	t; st, be provided promptly with d Letters Patent and legal estify as to the same in any tly execute and deliver to r affidavits required to apply said Letters Patent and said e purposes thereof.
OTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Peter S. Brams	1 WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I/We I	nave hereunto set hand	d and seal this _	
f ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information:	OTE: [Date of signing must be the sam	filer	(\mathcal{Y})	(a) was checked above.
A ACCIGNOTE IS A regar entity complete the following information.	ASSIG	NOR is a legal entity com	plete the following inform	mation:	
Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR			Type or print name of	the above person auth	horized to sign for ASSIGNOR
Title			 Title		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/21/1998 REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0061

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

AML: C:\WPDOCS\PTO\959-094.ASG